PAROO SHIRE COUNCIL

REGISTER OF
COST RECOVERY FEES
2024 - 2025

Paroo Shire Council | Register of Recovery Fees FY2024-25 Page 1 of 10



SERVICES PROVIDED

DESCRIPTION

Adopted

2024/2025

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION
COUNCIL OFFICE

= Regulatory GST Free
= Commercial inc GST

R = REGULATORY FEES

C = COMMERCIAL FEES SECTION

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSIONS

First Page $2.50 per page GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

every additional page $1.00 per page GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

LAMINATED POUCHES

A4 Size $4.00 per pouch GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

A3 Size $5.00 per pouch GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

PHOTOCOPYING & PRINTING

A4 - non colour $0.50 per single side GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)

A3 - non colour $1.00 per single side GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

A4 - colour $2.00 per single side GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

A3 - colour $3.00 per single side GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

Copy of Local Law $10.00 per Local Law GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97

LIBRARY SERVICES

Non-Permanent Residents - Refundable Deposit $40.00 Refundable GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)

General Computer use $2.50 per half hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

Scanning & Emailing $2.50 per half hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

Internet $2.50 per half hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

Internet for senior card holders No Charge

BUILDING SERVICES AND APPROVALS

Note 1: Applicants are entitled to arrange private certification and building inspections with other qualified certifiers.

Note 2: Archive fees are payable in all cases in addition to certification fees.

Archive & Filing Fee $250.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

ASSESSMENT & APPROVAL FEES OIS F(IB_I?A?R AREA

NEW STRUCTURES

Class 1 Dwellings POA up t0 250 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51
excess $1.25 per m2

Class 2 & 3 - Flats, motels, accommodation units POA up t0 300 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 sb51
excess $1.32 per m2

Class 4 - 9 - Commercial and industrial buildings POA up to 300 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 sb51
excess $2.20 per m2

Class 10 - Garden sheds, unroofed pergolas and decks etc. POA <12m2 GFA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Class 10 - Garages, roofed pergolas and decks etc. POA 12m2 to 45m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Class 10 - Sheds and garages etc. POA up 10 45 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 sb51
excess $1.10 per m2

Class 10 - Swimming pools and fencing POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Class 10 - Domestic fencing POA >1.8m in height GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Awnings and advertising signs POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Unclassified Buildings POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS

Class 1 Dwellings POA up to 150 m2 GST Incl C  |Building Act 1975 s51
excess $1.25 per m2

Class 2 & 3 - Flats, motels, accommodation units POA up to 200 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51
excess $1.32 per m2

Class 4 - 9 - Commercial and industrial buildings POA up to 150 m2 GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51
excess $2.20 per m2

Class 10 - Garages, roofed pergolas and decks etc. POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Class 10 - Sheds and garages etc. POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51

Class 10 - Swimming pools and fencing POA GST Incl C Building Act 1975 s51
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SERVICES PROVIDED Adopted QUANTITY R = REGULATORY FEES SECTION

DESCRIPTION 2024/2025 DESCRIPTION C = COMMERCIAL FEES

SUNDRY PERMITS
Awnings and advertising signs POA GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
Unclassified Buildings POA GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
Demolition or removal POA GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
Material Change of Use (MCU)
Code assessable $520.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Impact Assessable $655.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Reconfiguring a Lot
S;z:'ﬂ:\gnltots, rearranging boundaries, dividing into parts and creating $655.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 <51
Operational Work — not associated with a material
Excavation or filling — code assessable $425.00 GST Incl R Planning Act 2016 s51
Building work (assessable against Planning Scheme)
Building work — code assessable $425.00 GST Incl R Planning Act 2016 s51
Request for compliance assessment
Request for compliance check $425.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Endorsement of survey plan $425.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Miscellaneous development applications
L 25% of .
Request to change development application lodgement fee GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
0,
Request for negotiated decision notice 25% of GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
lodgement fee
" 25% of .
Request to change development approval or conditions of an approval lodgement fee GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
Carry out public notification on behalf of applicant | $520.00 | | GSTIncl | C |Local Government Act 2009 | s97
REFERRAL TO REFERRAL AGENCIES
Carryout referral to referral agencies on behalf of applicant | $135.00 | | GSTIncl | C |Local Government Act 2009 | s97
COPY OF PLANNING SCHEME
Hard copy $260.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
CD (digital PDF version) $70.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Website No Charge GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
PLANNING CERTIFICATES
Limited certificate $70.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Standard certificate $195.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
Full certificate $520.00 GST Free R Planning Act 2016 s51
RATES AND CERTIFICATES SEARCH
Regular search $170.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
24 hour turn around search $245.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Building Records Search $100.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Certificate of classification $70.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Health Search $300.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Pool Safety Certificate at cost or a minimum charge of $300.00 GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97
MISCELLANEOUS BUILDING COSTS
Final inspection of a building transported to a site in Shire POA GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
Application fee for above $195.00 GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
Security bond for transport of building in Shire $660.00 GST Free R Building Act 1975 s51
Minimum amount of_publlc rlsk_ insurance cover required to be taken out by $20,000,000.00
the holder of a permit for blasting
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SERVICES PROVIDED Adopted QUANTITY R = REGULATORY FEES

DESCRIPTION 2024/2025 DESCRIPTION C = COMMERCIAL FEES RECLIO
PLUMBING, DRAINAGE AND SEWERAGE
Two inspections included: at interim and at final (Cunnamulla) $160.00 per fixture GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Two inspections included: at interim and at final (Out of Cunnamulla) At cost Min fee $160
Service calls at cost with a minimum charge of: $300.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES
Domestic Water Connection to meter only (All Areas) At Cost Min fee $950 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Commercial Water Connection (All areas) At Cost Min fee $950 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
New Sewerage Connection at cost At Cost Min fee $950 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Sewerage Application fee for connection to existing system $265.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Sewerage Disconnection from existing system $265.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Septic Tank Application Fee $140.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97

CEMETERY AND BURIAL COSTS
Burial - Mid Week $3,125.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Burial - Weekend $4,415.00 Incl. overtime loading GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Burial - extensive $4,625.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Burial - Thargomindah $2,490.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Casket - Adult Regular $1,500.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Casket - Special Order POA GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Plague Prepayment $600.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Placement of Ashes $500.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Reservation of site $50.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Death Certificate Application Fee $60.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Collection from home $350.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Administration of Cremations $1,000.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Cremations - to be quoted At Cost GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
COMMUNITY FACILITIES

PAROO SHIRE HALL (CUNNAMULLA)
AUDITORIUM - MAIN
Non-Commercial Event $220.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Commercial Event $720.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Local Shows, Schools and Similar Functions $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Part Day Events $25.00 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
BAR
Bar Public Function $250.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Bar Private Function $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
SECURITY DEPOSIT
Functions using the bar $400.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Functions not using the bar $200.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Functions in the Main Auditorium with food & drink $400.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
SURCHARGE
Cleaning | at Cost | | GSTIncl | C |Local Government Act 2009 | 5262 (3)(c)
SUPPER ROOM
Non-Commercial Event $150.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Commercial Event $500.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Part Day Events $25.00 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Secretary's Room $20.00 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Secretary's Room $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
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SERVICES PROVIDED

DESCRIPTION

HALLS, WYANDRA (6310) & EULO (6320)

Adopted

2024/2025

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION

R = REGULATORY FEES
C = COMMERCIAL FEES

SECTION

Non-Commercial Event $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Commercial Event $150.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Part Day Events $25.00 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Cold Room (Eulo) $65.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit $135.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
CCEC COMMUNITY SPACE - OFFICE HOURS ONLY
Internet $2.50 per half hr
PC $2.50 per half hr
Digital Hub $20.00 per hour . .
Digital Hub $100.00 ver day Available 9am - 4pm business days only
Conference Room $25.00 per hour
Conference Room $150.00 per day
All Aboard Entertainment
General Hire ( Adults) $22.00 per ticket
General Hire (Concessions-e.g Pensioners , Students) $16.00 per ticket .- .
Families ( 2 Adult & 2 Children ) $60.00 per ticket See V'S'torrjgiﬁg‘tjﬁ'ii’; Center for
Half Day Facility Hire $300.00 Per 4 Hrs
Full Day Facility Hire $500.00 per 8 hrs

SPORTING FACILITIES
ALICE STREET OVAL
Commercial Event $110.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Non-Commercial Event No Charge
CUNNAMULLA RACECOURSE
Racecourse & all amenities $720.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Barrier stalls $290.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s$262 (3)(c)
Racecourse Amenities $290.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Watering Racecourse $290.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s$262 (3)(c)
Sky Channel $75.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit $200.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Visiting Vet Services $150.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
NOORAMA RACECOURSE
Racecourse & all amenities $720.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Barrier stalls $290.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Watering Racecourse $290.00 per meeting GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit $200.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Visiting Vet Services $150.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
JOHN KERR PARK
Electricity - Oval lighting $55.00 per function GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Commercial Event $500.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Non-Commercial Event - booking required No Charge
Security Deposit $200.00 refundable No GST C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
CUNNAMULLA SWIMMING POOL
General Hire $50.00 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Exclusive Use Hire $50.00 per hour + cost of life guards C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Water Program Sessions $35.00 per session GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
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SERVICES PROVIDED

Adopted

QUANTITY

R = REGULATORY FEES

DESCRIPTION 2024/2025 DESCRIPTION C = COMMERCIAL FEES RECLIO
MOBILE CATERING & EQUIPMENT
Cold Room $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
BBQ Trailer $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Collection/Delivery Fee At Cost GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Tent $50.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Portaloo $75.00 per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Bar Tables $50.00 per event GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit $200.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
FURNITURE FROM COMMUNITY HALLS (OFFSITE) WYANDRA & EULO
Tables $5.00 per item GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Chairs $1.00 per item GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit (Chairs or Tables ONLY) $100.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Security Deposit (BOTH Chairs and Tables) $150.00 refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ANIMAL REGISTRATION (ANIMALS OLDER THAN 3 MONTHS)
DOGS (ENTIRE MALE / FEMALE)
1st Animal $65.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
2nd Animal $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
3rd Animal (If Approved) $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
4th Animal (If Approved) $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Reduction in Fee - Aged Pensioners ($10.00) GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
DOGS (DESEXED & MICROCHIPPED MALE / FEMALE)
1st Animal $35.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
2nd Animal $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
3rd Animal (If Approved) $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
4th Animal (If Approved) $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Reduction in Fee - Aged Pensioners ($10.00) GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
CATS (ENTIRE MALE / FEMALE)
1st Animal $30.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
2nd Animal $45.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Reduction in Fee - Aged Pensioners ($10.00) GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
CATS (DESEXED MALE / FEMALE)
1st Animal $15.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
2nd Animal $30.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Reduction in Fee - Aged Pensioners ($10.00) GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
HORSES
1st Animal $65.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
2nd Animal $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Registration Collar Hire Fee per collar $20.00 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
OTHER ANIMALS
Sheep and Goats

1st Animal $30.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

2nd Animal $50.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
CATTLE

1st Animal $60.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

2nd Animal $60.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
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SERVICES PROVIDED

DESCRIPTION

OTHER DOG-RELATED FEES

Adopted
2024/2025

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION

R = REGULATORY FEES
C = COMMERCIAL FEES

SECTION

Breeding Licence fee (does not include dog registrations) $140.00 per annum GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 597 (2)(a)

Existing Regulated Dog Registration Fee $420.00

Menacing Dog Registration Fee $500.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

Menacing Dog Registration Fee -Desexed $450.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

Dangerous Dog Registration Fee $800.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

Parvo Vaccine Fees $50.00 GST Incl R Local Government Act 2010 s97 (2)(a)

Excess Dogs Application Fee (non-refundable) $65.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 597 (2)(a)

EQUIPMENT

Barking Dog Collar Hire Fee per collar per week $20.00 per week GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)

Barkl'ng 'Dog Collar Security Bond (per collar) - refundable on return of fully $85.00 refundable no GST c Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)

functioning collar

Replacement registration tag $10.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

NLIS Cattle Tag $12.00 GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)

IMPOUNDING CHARGES

DOGS

1st Release - Registered dogs only - Once only per financial year. A verbal

or written warning will be issued and records kept. This does not apply $0.00 R AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 s46(b)(i)

to regulated dogs e.g. menacing & declared dangerous dogs.

2nd Release - Registered dogs only 1 Penalty Unit Penalty Rate as per Regulation GST Free R AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 s46(b)(i)
. . Penalty Rate as per Regulation .

1st Release - Unregistered dogs 2 Penalty Units Plus Registration Fee (if unregistered) GST Free R AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 s46(b)(i)

Subsequent releases - Registered & Unregistered dogs 2 Penalty Units Penalty Rate as per Regulation GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekday) $20.00 per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekend / public holiday) $120.00 per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

CATS

1st Release - Registered cats only $0.00 GST Free R AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 s46(b)(i)
. . Penalty Rate as per Regulation .

1st Release - Unregistered cats 2 Penalty Units Plus Registration Fee (if unregistered) GST Free R AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 s46(b)(i)

Subsequent releases - Registered & Unregistered cats 2 Penalty Units Penalty Rate as per Regulation GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekday) $20.00 per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekend / public holiday) $120.00 per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

HORSES

1st Release - Registered horses only $0.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

1st Release - Unregistered horses 2 Penalty Units Penalf[y Ra_te as per Regulgﬂon GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Plus Registration Fee (if unregistered)

Subsequent releases - Registered & Unregistered horses 2 Penalty Units Penalty Rate as per Regulation GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekday) $20.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekend / public holiday) $120.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

CATTLE

Cattle release $0.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Subsequent releases 2 Penalty Units Penalj(y Ra.te as per Regulapon GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Plus Registration Fee (if unregistered)

Sustenance costs (weekday) $20.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekend / public holiday) $120.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

NLIS Tag $12.00 each GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

SHEEP & GOATS

Sheep release $0.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Subsequent releases up to 10 sheep 2 Penalty Units P|useRZz;litZtgzgena:e%e(rifzigzggﬁenre d) GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekday) $20.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

Sustenance costs (weekend / public holiday) $120.00 per head per day GST Incl R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(d)

STOCK ROUTE FEES

Stock Route Water (non stock use) $5.00 per Kilolitre GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97

Water (any proposed use) obtained from standpipes. The purchase of -

water from standpipes would be subject to availability & at the sole $5.00 per Kilolitre GST Free R $50.00 Minimum Charge s97

. . . Local Government Act 2009
discretion of Council Staff
Advertising notice recoupment at cost GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
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SERVICES PROVIDED

DESCRIPTION

Adopted
2024/2025

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION

R = REGULATORY FEES
C = COMMERCIAL FEES

SECTION

Droving Costs at cost GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
Agistment Fee Horses/Cattle - Town Commons $4.00 per head per week GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Agistment Fee Sheep - Town Commons $1.50 per head per week GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
WILD DOG FEES

Z\(lallllgc?sg) Scalp Bounty (scalp must be presented within 3 months of being $50.00 per scalp GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97
YZS": 5]2?] z;ggiztlg‘: dt;‘:"j'tg‘lfn‘r’;n‘ﬁg)”s per kg (where meat supply is $2.20 per kg GST Incl C |Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
\r;vg?el?tﬁgnM;Sé;gﬁ:;flzzzzlctjmc?u(r:\?\r:r?qillglja%s perkg (where meat supply s $3.30 per kg GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Meat Bait for adhoc Baiting per kg at cost per kg GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Feral Pig meat bait for baiting campaigns at cost per kg GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
1080 Bait Preparation - Wild Dog/Fox/Cat $0.55 per Kg GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
1080 Bait Preparation - Wild Pig $1.10 per Kg GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
ENVIRONMENTAL LICENCE - DEVOLVED ACTIVITIES

Application Fee $155.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Licence fee $155.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
LICENCE FEES - FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS REGULATION

Application for licence $155.00 GST Free R [Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
RENEWAL FEES - FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS REGULATION

FACTORIES/WAREHOUSES/SHOPS

Class 3.1 $155.00 100L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.2 $155.00 250L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.3/3.4 $155.00 500L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
RESIDENTIAL

Class 3.1 $155.00 100L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.2 $155.00 250L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.3/3.4 $155.00 250L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
SERVICE STATIONS

Class 3.1 $155.00 1000L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.2 $155.00 100L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Class 3.3/3.4 $155.00 3000L GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
REGISTRATION OF PREMISES

All premises requiring inspection by Environmental Health Officer or Pool Safety Inspector

MOBILE FOOD VENDOR

Mobile Food Vendor - Initial Application incl. First year Annual Fee $315.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Mobile Food Vendor - Annual Renewal Fee $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Temporary Food Vendor Licence - Single Event Only $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
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SERVICES PROVIDED Adopted QUANTITY R = REGULATORY FEES

DESCRIPTION 2024/2025 DESCRIPTION C = COMMERCIAL FEES

SECTION

STATIONARY PREMISES
Food Licence - Initial Food application incl. First year Annual Fee $315.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Food Licence - Existing Licence - Annual Renewal Fee $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Food Licence - Existing Licence - Annual Renewal Fee after expiry $240.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Hairdressers $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Permit assessment fee for camping grounds $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Apphcauon fee for the issue, or renewal of a Food Hygiene Regulation $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $97 (2)(a)
business licence
Food Safety Accreditation Program Application Fee $155.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Amendment to Food Licence (incl. Change of Address) $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Amendment of Food Premises (alterations/modification - Major) at cost GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Amendment of Food Premises (alterations/modification - Minor) $105.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Replacement Licence Application $55.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
ﬁ\sgllcatlon fee for licence or renewal to operate swimming pool for public $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $97 (2)(a)
Appllca_ltlo_n fe.e to copstruct private swimming pool (includes supply of $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $97 (2)(a)
resuscitation instruction board)
Initial and Yearly Inspection fee for private or public use swimming pool at cost GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Application fee for permit to construct a levee bank $85.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Registration fee for premises re noxious trades $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Fee for registration or renewing registration of motel $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Application fee for registration of premises leased for residential purposes $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Annual fe_e for temporar_y _reglstratlon of Caravan Park which does not $115.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $97 (2)(a)
comply with by-law provision
licence fee for premises used for public amusement $205.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Fee for licence or renewal to set up on a road a stall, booth stand or
standing vehicle (excluding food vendor, Mobile Food Vendor fees) $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(@)
Application for Second Hand Dealers/Vendors Licence $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Fee for Itinerant Vendors Vehicle Inspection (in excess to licence fee) $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Q{;p!ﬁsgon fee for permit to carry on an extractive industry on land within $95.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 $97 (2)(a)
Application fee for permit to allow blasting to be carried out $165.00 GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 s97 (2)(a)
Dumping of asbestos fee $155.00 per m* GST Free R Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Wheelie Bins Actuall((.)‘,:;:; tplus per bin GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
RECOVERABLE WORKS AS PER QUOTATION PROVIDED
PLANT HIRE RATES
Note: All equipment is WET HIRE - Council requires 48hr notice prior to date of requested job to complete quote and confirm if plant/vehicle and operator are available
Operator Accommodation (Caravans) per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Backhoe per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Skid Steer Loader per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Cherry Picker To be quoted by per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Forklift the Shire per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Generator per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Ride on Mower per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Concrete Agitator per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
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SERVICES PROVIDED Adopted QUANTITY R = REGULATORY FEES SECTION
DESCRIPTION 2024/2025 DESCRIPTION C = COMMERCIAL FEES
GRADERS
Caterpillar Grader To be quoted by per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Komatsu, Caterpillar 140H, M or 12M Grader the Shire per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
LOADERS
Caterpillar Loader 938G/924G To be quoted by per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Caterpillar Loader 950H the Shire per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
PUMPS
Pumps To be quoted by per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
6" Kenflo Pump the Shire per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
ROLLERS
Multi Tyred/Drum/Vibrating & Free Roll | To be quoted by | per hour GST Incl C |Local Government Act 2009 s97
TRACTORS
Kubota Tractor M7950/M6030 To be quoted by per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
John Deere Tractor 6110 the Shire per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
John Deere Tractor 855 per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
TRUCKS - LIGHT
Isuzu Twin Cab To be quoted by per hour plus 85¢c/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Hino GH the Shire per hour plus 85¢/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Hino Body Truck per hour plus 85c/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
TRUCKS - MEDIUM
Hino Ranger Truck | To be quoted by | per hour plus 85c/km GST Incl C  |Local Government Act 2009 s97
TRUCKS - HEAVY
Hino FS Prime Mover T per hour plus 85c/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
0 be quoted by

Kenworth T408 SAR with Single the Shire per hour plus 85c/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Kenworth T408 SAR with Road Train per hour plus 85¢/km GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
OTHER
Septic/Sewerage Tank per day GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Refundable Cleaning Surcharge To be quoted by refundable no GST C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Vehicles he Shire per km plus $35/hr GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Equipment Mobilisation/Demobilisation Fees (Truck and Flat Top or Step- t

quipmer per hour GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Deck Trailer)
Treatment of Meat Ants $40.00 per treatment GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s97
Tyre Disposal
Cars / Motorcycles $5.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
AWD / Light Trucks $10.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Truck/ Bobcat / Super $22.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Tractor / Crane $150.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Earthmoving Machinery $300.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Tyre Disposal- Dirty or with Rim
Cars / Motorcycles $8.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
4WD / Light Trucks $14.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Truck/ Bobcat / Super $30.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 $262 (3)(c)
Tractor / Crane $170.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Earthmoving Machinery $350.00 per tyre GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
MATERIALS PRICE LIST
Note: subject to availability. Loading and delivery options to be discussed upon request.
Hill Sand $10.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
River Sand $10.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Loam $10.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Ridge Gravel $20.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Screened Gravel <70mm $25.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Non Graded Rock $20.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Sand & Gravel Mix $25.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
Crusher Dust $25.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 5262 (3)(c)
Garden Saoll $25.00 per m3 GST Incl C Local Government Act 2009 s262 (3)(c)
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